

MS (Com) – 78/2024

MS – 5/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000032-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

**10
06.03.2024**

Plaintiff files hazira.

Date is fixed for appropriate steps by all defendants and showing receipt copy towards the payment of cost on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2.

None defendant takes any step.

Considering the resolution adopted by District Bar Association, I am not inclined to pass any adverse order against defendants.

Fix **15.05.2024** for appropriate steps by all defendants and showing receipt copy towards the payment of cost on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2.

**Sd/-Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**