

MS (Com) – 78/2024

MS – 5/2023

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000032-2023
J.O Code.WB00612**

**11
15.05.2024**

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with statement of truth. The copy of statement of truth is not served and is enclosed herewith.

Today is fixed for appropriate steps by all defendants and showing receipt copy towards the payment of cost on behalf of defendants nos. 1&2.

None of the defendants appears. None moves on behalf of the defendants on calls. As such, let the suit be proceeded ex-parte against the defendants.

Fix **23.07.2024** for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**